
NEW ORLEANS MILITARY AND MARITIME ACADEMY 

2025-2026 SCHOOL YEAR FEE SCHEDULE 

New Orleans Military and Maritime Academy (“NOMMA”) collects the following fees for 
students’ participation in curricular and co-curricular activities. The following is a list of student 
fees for reference: 

●      Required Student Activity Fee: $25 Annually 
○  Additional class dues vary by grade level, are voted on, and are implemented by 
student grade-level representatives. 
 
●     Required JROTC Uniform Company Shirt fee: $25, one time at registration (for new 
cadets only) 

○ JROTC uniform replacement varies depending on items lost, stolen, or 
damaged. Price lists are available in the front office and are included in the 
Parent/Cadet sign-off sheets package. ​
○ If a fee waiver is granted for the JROTC Uniform Company Shirt Fee, the 
t-shirt(s) will not be issued to the cadet.   

●     Parking permit $10.00 annual fee (see Driving Privileges in Cadet Parent Handbook) 

●      Lost or stolen laptop computer replacement fees: 
○   Chromebook Computer: $400.00 
○   Chromebook Charger: $40.00 

●      Malicious/Intentional damage to computer equipment: 
○  $50.00 service fee in addition to the cost of the repair 

●      ID replacement $5.00 

●      Cadet Handbook replacement $5.00 

●      RTA bus pass replacement $50.00 

●    Athletics and Team fee is $50 annually. Additional athletic, team, or team uniform 
fees may vary from team to team. These fees apply to cadet-athletes and team members 
only. Contact the sponsor of each team for more info. 

●    Late afternoon pick-up fee for cadet pick-up after 4:30 $5.00 daily 

●  Copies of records (Public Records and Student Records): $1.00 for the first page and 
$.50 for each additional page (see Copies of Records in Cadet Parent Handbook). 

●  Transcripts- One transcript of a cadet’s grades will be provided without charge at the 
time of graduation, with each additional copy provided at a cost of $5.00 each. Mailing 
costs are extra fees for any record request.  



Any fee not authorized under this policy shall be prohibited. 

It is the policy of New Orleans Military and Maritime Academy that fees charged to cadets shall 
not prevent economically disadvantaged cadets from having access to a quality education. 
NOMMA does not charge fees as a condition of or requirement before enrolling in the school. 
NOMMA does charge fees for specific items, events, or activities that are applicable to the cadet 
enrolled. Cadet fees help cover cadet administrative functions, technology management, 
maintenance, and safety. Other fees (field trips, college tours, school event admission fees) may 
apply as such activities arise. 

Annual fees shall be paid by October 1st of each school year. Other fees shall be paid as services 
are rendered. Payments for fees are made in the front office via credit/debit card, cash, check 
made payable to NOMMA or via the online payment systems provided. All fees must be paid 
upon request before services are rendered. 

Failure to pay any required fee shall not result in the withholding of a cadet’s education record. 

Financial assistance will be available for those who qualify; assistance includes full waiver, 
partial waiver, and payment plans. The parent(s)/guardian(s) of the student(s) who request 
financial assistance should request the NOMMA “Application for Waiver and Financial 
Assistance for Student Fees” form. The parent/guardian must complete the form in its entirety 
and return it to the school. Incomplete forms will not be reviewed or approved. If you have any 
questions regarding school fees or require financial assistance, please contact the school social 
worker, Ms. N Butler, nbutler@nomma.net. 

School administration will review each form to determine the appropriate assistance, if any. The 
following factors concerning the student and their family may be considered in the determination 
of whether to grant a waiver: 

 (1)  Receipt of unemployment benefits or public assistance; 
(2)   Foster care status or caring for children in foster care; 

(3)   Homelessness; 

(4)   Current service in the military or service within the past year; 

(5)   Eligibility for free and reduced lunch; and 

(6)   Status as an emancipated minor. 

Financial assistance is not available for additional fees associated with athletic or extra-curricular 
activities such as class trips, field trips, dances, and uniform purchases. 

All records and documents associated with a request for financial assistance are confidential. The 
parent/guardian will be notified of the assistance decision in writing and/or by phone, via the 
contact information that you provide on this form. If a parent/guardian disagrees with the denial 
of assistance, they may appeal the decision, in writing, within five (5) days of notice of the 
decision, to the school principal, Ms. A Long, along@nomma.net.  


